Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket #33-04			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Maurice C. FUERSTENAU Manoranjan MISRA Stefan BECK	Name: Board of Regents of the University and		
	Community College System of Nevada, on behalf		
	of the University of Nevada, Reno		
Execution Date(s) 7/28/04; 1/10/05; 1/28/05	Street Address: 2601 Enterprise Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Reno</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Nevada		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89512		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/842,007			
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: <u>Susan K. Doughty</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
SULLIVAN, P.C.			
Street Address: 4875 Pearl East Circle			
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boulder	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Colorado</u> Zip:80301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>(303) 499-8080</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (303) 499-8089	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1969</u> Authorized User Name <u>Greenlee, Winner and Sullivan</u>		
Email Address: winner@greenwin.com			
Signature	February 24, 2005 Date		
Susan K Doughty Reg No. 43 595 Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0024

? - 오

Ø 003

33-04

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Maurice C. Fucrstenau, Manoranjan Misra and Stefan Beck (herein called "ASSIGNORS"), residing at 1721 Foster Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89509, 20 Scattergun Circle, Reno, Nevada, 89509, and 4341/2 Muran-Street; Reno, Nevada, 89502-1816, respectively, are the inventors of the invention "PASSIVATION OF SULFIDIC IRON-CONTAINING ROCK", for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed May 6, 2004, Serial No. 10/842,007

WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of the University and Community College System of Nevada, on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an organization existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 2601 Enterprise Road, Reno, Nevada, 89512, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our contractual or other legal obligations to assign said subject matter and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all continuations and subsequent applications, including divisional applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

. . - -

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

WE HEREBY authorize our legal representative to add reference to the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-referenced application to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 7/28/04

Maurine C. Fueretinan

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF WASKS	e j

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{2S^{\text{H}}}{2S^{\text{H}}}$  day of  $\int \mathcal{V} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{V}$ 2004, personally appeared Maurice C. Fuerstenau, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LISA J. CREY Notary Public - Ginte of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 89-59104-12 - Expires January 15, 2008 (SEAL

Notary Public:

My commission expires:  $\frac{1}{5}.04$ 

Manoranjan Misra

STATE OF NV ) COUNTY OF NASHOE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1/4 day of 5 and 7, 20045 personally appeared Manoranjan Misra known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public:

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 1-15-96

Date: 1-28-05

STATE OF	NEVADA	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF	Euko	)

Stefan Beck

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22<sup>th</sup> day of <u>JANUAR</u>, 2005 personally appeared Stefan Beck known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Public: Katherine 5. Heapen

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 20 July 2008

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/24/2005** 

## PATENT REEL: 015781 FRAME: 0027